21060 Corsair Blvd. r Hayward, California 94545 U.S.A.
Telephonet[tll€f785-461 0 . Telex: 33-5364
$lsle MODEL
832A/BSOLID.STATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
GENERAL
l4odels 832 A and B series ar:e devices intended
to be attaehed to any fixed location base two
way radio station for the purpose of interfacing

Monitor: 2050llz I Fl : 1950llz 'B32A and B32B only,
F2z l850FIz on models
Relative Tone Levels: Dependent on model designation
(see below). All tone dB levels are relaLive to
constant peak voice as received via telephone
line from tone remote eontrol.
Monitor Function: A wide variety of field strapping
options are provided for control of the monitor
operation. 2 form "C" contacts are provided for
interfacing with radio"
F1-F2 Seleet: 2 form 'rCt' t:i:nt,act,s are provided for
interfaeing with the radio frequency select
circuit. The f1-F2 seleet may be used to enable-
disable in a rePeaLer station.
Indieators: Each futretion output is equipped with
an arnber LED mounted on the P . C. Board to
indicat,e the current eondition of the control
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
TONE REMOTE ADAPTERS
(Industry Std. 4 Tone Format)
MODELS: 832A Series (Simplex)
B32B Series (Duplex)
6/87
Tone Format: Same. as B32A
compat,ibility: ssc l-toder g3lBy and other industry
standard 2 channel, tone monitor and Tx keying
fu11 duplex tone remotes.
MECHANICAL (Al1 B32Models)
rnterface connections: via screw clamp type terminals.
Dimensions by Second Suf f i,x Designation:rfA'f P.e. Board only: 9 I/2" L x 1 ,3/4" w x I" HrrYrf Enclosure:Size: 10" L x 4" w x 2 I/2" H
"xff Rack Panel Mount: l9"l^l x 5 I/4" H x 1 I/2" D
'fwrt Enclosure l'lounted on Rack panel.
IDIII{I'NG CO}s I DERATTOIITS
Although the 832 Series is RFI hardened, care should be
taken when choosing a mounting place so that the unit
is not exposed to higtr levels of RF as would be found
in t.he final power amplifier compartment or next to the
an tenna lead when the re i s high V . S .W. R.
If the rrArr P.C. Board version has been ordered, it is
suggested t.hat the unit be mounted using 4 each 14-32
screws and stand-offs vrithin some sort of enclosure
near but not in the base radio transmitter RF enclosure.
Final placemeqt of the 832 adapter should be planned
so thbt the leads between it and the associated radio
equipment are short but convienient. The transmitter
audio input lead may have to be shielded if hum or RFI
pickup is a problem.
In all cases, protect the 832 from water and condensation
as performance will be affected.
STRAPPING AND OPTIONS
Monitor Function Strapping Options:
The t.one sque lch moni tor f unc tion can be s trapped for
various operating modes as determined by jumpers
JU-I through JU-4. The table on the attached assembly
drawing describes the different configurations
possible . The B 32 unit is f acLory supplied strapped .fot
mode trArr as indicated in the table.
NOTE: If both JU-l and JU-].-are connected the PTT will
stay latched at all t.imes.
optional Power Supply: A L2 VoIt regulated power supply
for the 832 is availak''.1.e from SSC in tire €'.f€!'rt the base
station cannot supply iiltered but unregulated 12VDC,
negative ground, 250mA.
INSTALLATION AND ADJUSTMENTS
NOTE: ft is a prudent good idea to bench test the
832 with the associated Tone Remote Controls before
installing the unit,s in the f ield. Operation of
t,he Tone Remote Adapt.er re lays can be checked